

Oman Insurance Company relocates its Abu Dhabi branch to a convenient new location on Salam Street.

Oman Insurance Company has announced the relocation of its Abu Dhabi branch from Khalifa Street to 126 Salam Street. All contact numbers will remain the same.

DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, December 21, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Oman Insurance Company (P.S.C) ("OIC") has announced the relocation of its Abu Dhabi branch from Khalifa Street to Salam Street, making its services more easily accessible to its customers. The new branch located at 126 Salam Street is at the Corniche corner, opposite the Sheraton in Abu Dhabi. All contact numbers will remain the same.

"The new OIC office is a full-fledged branch. It is centrally located, with a



New OIC Office Location in 126, Salam Street, Abu Dhabi, UAE

dedicated parking lot, making it convenient for all our Abu Dhabi customers to visit us during regular working hours." said Fadi Esta, EVP of UAE Branches.

This move forms part of a series of initiatives that OIC is undertaking to enhance its customer service

The new OIC office is a fullfledged branch. It is centrally located, with a dedicated parking lot, making it convenient for all our Abu Dhabi customers to visit us during regular working hours. Fadi Esta, EVP of UAE Branches offering. The location of the Claims Centre in Mussaffah, Abu Dhabi, remains unchanged. For the location map to our new office and other contact details please visit our website <u>www.tameen.ae</u>

New Abu Dhabi Address

Oman Insurance Company Abu Dhabi Branch 126 Salam Street Corniche Corner, Opposite Sheraton Corniche P.O Box 3335 Abu Dhabi Phone: +971 2 612 8444

Fax: +971 2 626 8007

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.